BID TABULATION 2017 STREETS IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA

NA-587

BY: SS 03/09/	2017			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GENEVA CONSTRUCTION AURORA, ILLINOIS		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES NORTH AURORA, ILLINOIS		NA-587 BUILDERS PAVING HILLSIDE, ILLINOIS	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	UNITS 1	LS	\$34.000.00	\$34,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,075.00	COST CC OZE OO	\$72,297.60	соsт \$72,297.60
2	Traffic Control and Protection	1	LS	\$30,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$6,075.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Uncontaminated Soil Certification	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$17,562.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	1,000	CY	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$26.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	Porous Granular Embankment	1,000	CY	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$26.00	\$25,000.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$31.50	\$32,000.00
6	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization, 8 oz.	1,450	SY	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.30	\$1,885.00	\$1.00	\$1,450.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00
7	Trench Backfill CA6, Special	400	CY	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$45.32	\$18,128.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
8	Inlet and Pipe Protection	52	EA	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00
9	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 6"	5,400	SY	\$6.50	\$35,100.00	\$5.00	\$27,000.00	\$4.38	\$23,652.00	\$0.10	\$540.00
10	Seeding Class 1, with Fertilizers	5,400	SY	\$1.50	\$8,100.00	\$1.35	\$7,290.00	\$1.55	\$8,370.00	\$5.00	\$27,000.00
	Erosion Control Blanket	5,400	SY	\$2.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.67	\$9,018.00	\$1.55	\$8,370.00	\$4.00	\$21,600.00
12	Aggregate Shoulder Wedge, 4" Wedge, 2' Wide	220	TN	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$36.00	\$7,920.00	\$29.00	\$6,380.00	\$32.00	\$7,040.00
13	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 12"	25	SY	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$12.00	\$300.00
14	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"(HMA Driveways)	200	SY	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$6.25	\$1,250.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
15	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 4" (PCC Driveways)	190	SY	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$5.50	\$1,045.00	\$4.15	\$788.50	\$7.50	\$1,425.00
16	Earth Excavation	50	CY	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
17	Preparation of Base	34,010	SY	\$1.00	\$34,010.00	\$0.35	\$11,903.50	\$0.60	\$20,406.00	\$0.35	\$11,903.50
18	Aggregate for Base Repair	420	TN	\$18.00	\$7,560.00	\$18.00	\$7,560.00	\$16.50	\$6,930.00	\$17.50	\$7,350.00
-	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) Includes Aggregate as Requi	15,665	GL	\$1.00	\$15,665.00	\$0.01	\$156.65	\$0.01	\$156.65	\$0.01	\$156.65
20	HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N70	7,656	TN	\$66.00	\$505,296.00	\$52.00	\$398,112.00	\$57.50	\$440,220.00	\$61.50	\$470,844.00
21	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N-70	5,215	TN	\$68.00	\$354,620.00	\$56.00	\$292,040.00	\$61.00	\$318,115.00	\$69.00	\$359,835.00
22	Mixture for Cracks, Joints and Flangeways	40	TN	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
23	Strip Reflective Crack Control Treatment, Sys B	8,000	LF	\$1.50	\$12,000.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00	\$2.50	\$20,000.00	\$3.00	\$24,000.00
24	PCC Driveway Pavement, 6"	190	SY	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$62.00	\$11,780.00	\$66.95	\$12,720.50	\$48.50	\$9,215.00
25	PCC Sidewalk, 5", 4" Aggregate Base	13,750	SF	\$6.50	\$89,375.00	\$5.50	\$75,625.00	\$6.70	\$92,125.00	\$5.60	\$77,000.00
26	Detectable Warnings	430	SF	\$25.00	\$10,750.00	\$19.00	\$8,170.00	\$25.75	\$11,072.50	\$24.00	\$10,320.00
27	Comb. Concrete Curb and Gutter, TY B6.12, Reinf., 4" Base	1,500	LF	\$27.00	\$40,500.00	\$22.00	\$33,000.00	\$26.78	\$40,170.00	\$26.25	\$39,375.00
28	Comb. Concrete Curb and Gutter, TY M3.12, Reinf., 4" Base	1,225	LF	\$26.00	\$31,850.00	\$22.00	\$26,950.00	\$25.75	\$31,543.75	\$26.25	\$32,156.25
29	HMA Surface Removal, 2"	3,205	SY	\$2.00	\$6,410.00	\$2.15	\$6,890.75	\$1.75	\$5,608.75	\$1.95	\$6,249.75
30	HMA Surface Removal, 4"	23,020	SY	\$3.00	\$69,060.00	\$3.35	\$77,117.00	\$3.60	\$82,872.00	\$3.25	\$74,815.00
31	HMA Surface Removal, 5"	18,470	SY	\$4.00	\$73,880.00	\$3.75	\$69,262.50	\$4.15	\$76,650.50	\$4.05	\$74,803.50
32	Remove and Reinstall Brick Pavement	80	SY	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
33	HMA Surface Removal, Butt Joint	511	SY	\$8.00	\$4,088.00	\$5.00	\$2,555.00	\$3.00	\$1,533.00	\$5.00	\$2,555.00
34	Driveway Pavement Removal	920	SY	\$10.00	\$9,200.00	\$11.00	\$10,120.00	\$12.00	\$11,040.00	\$12.00	\$11,040.00
35	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	2,635	LF	\$6.00	\$15,810.00	\$5.00	\$13,175.00	\$5.00	\$13,175.00	\$4.75	\$12,516.25
36	Sidewalk Removal	13,500	SF	\$2.00	\$27,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.25	\$16,875.00	\$1.50	\$20,250.00
	Storm Sewer Removal	68	LF	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$11.00	\$748.00	\$14.84	\$1,009.12	\$11.00	\$748.00
38	Inlet to be Removed	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$207.03	\$207.03	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Storm Sewer, 8" Dia. Perforated Pipe w/Sock	22	LF	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$43.00	\$946.00		\$1,467.40	\$43.00	\$946.00
\vdash	Storm Sewer 12" RCP, TY 1, CL IV	164	LF	\$35.00	\$5,740.00	\$52.00	\$8,528.00		\$14,755.08	\$52.00	\$8,528.00
\vdash	Storm Sewer 12" PVC, C-900,	221	LF	\$35.00	\$7,735.00	\$58.00	\$12,818.00		\$18,426.98	\$58.00	\$12,818.00
	Storm Sewer 36" RCP TY1, CL IV w/Rubber Gaskets	130	LF	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$107.00 \$150.00		\$47.13	\$6,126.90	\$107.00	\$13,910.00
	Brick Plug 36" opening at existing manhole Manhole, TY A, 5' Dia., TY 1 Frame and Closed Lid	1	EA LF	\$500.00 \$3,000.00	\$500.00 \$3,000.00	\$150.00 \$3,050.00	\$150.00 \$3,050.00		\$129.78 \$5,260.68	\$150.00 \$3,050.00	\$150.00 \$3,050.00
45	Manhole, TY A, 4' Dia., TY 1 Frame and Grate	4	EA	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00		\$16,150.40		\$9,600.00
46	Inlet, TY A, 2' Dia. w/TY 1 Frame and Open Lid	1	EA	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00		\$1,822.07	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
	Catch Basin, TY C, w/TY1 Frame and Grate	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,832.37	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00
48	Catch Basin, TY C, w/TY11 Frame and Grate	9	EA	\$2,200.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00		\$17,158.77	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00
49	Catch Basin, TY C, w/TY31 Frame and Grate	7	EA	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$9,660.00		\$13,151.04	\$1,380.00	\$9,660.00
50	New TY 1 Frame and Lid	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$278.10	\$300.00	\$300.00
51	Remove & Replace TY 11 Grate w/New Ty 11V Grate	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00		\$4,499.04	\$580.00	\$3,480.00
52	INL/MH to be Adjusted	20	EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$690.10	\$13,802.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
53	INL/MH to be Adjusted w/ New Frame and Grate	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$785.00	\$3,140.00	\$833.27	\$3,333.08	\$560.00	\$2,240.00
54	Valve Box to be Adjusted	1	EA	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$325.00	\$325.00		\$327.54	\$30.00	\$30.00
55	Sanitary Manhole to be Adjusted	6	EA	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$970.26	\$5,821.56	\$475.00	\$2,850.00
56	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Letters and Symbols	330	SF	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$3.50	\$1,155.00	\$3.76	\$1,240.80	\$4.00	\$1,320.00
57	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 4"	21,506	LF	\$1.00	\$21,506.00	\$0.48	\$10,322.88	\$0.64	\$13,763.84	\$0.50	\$10,753.00
58	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 6 "	2,750	LF	\$1.50	\$4,125.00	\$0.75	\$2,062.50	\$1.39	\$3,822.50	\$0.75	\$2,062.50
59	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 12"	1,250	LF	\$2.50	\$3,125.00	\$1.50	\$1,875.00	\$2.01	\$2,512.50	\$1.50	\$1,875.00
60	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line, 24"	260	LF	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.50	\$910.00	\$4.12	\$1,071.20	\$4.00	\$1,040.00
61	Ditch/Swale Reshaping	20	LF	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
	TOTAL			\$1 664	000 00	\$1 364	275 78	\$1 524	173 93	\$1 609	3 888 nn
	IOIAL			\$1,664,000.00		\$1,364,275.78		\$1,524,173.93		\$1,608,888.00	